

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 394 OF 2012

Smt. Zarinabi Wd/o Mohammad Haroon      ....PETITIONER  
Shekhani And Ors

V/S

Vishnu S/o Sambhaji Thakre And Ors      ....RESPONDENT

CA, RC JOSHI, MS SAMBRE, SC JOSHI for Petitioner  
ASHISH PAUNIKAR /R-3 for Respondent

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.  
GHODESWAR J**

**DATE :**      **12th June, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**BY CONSENT. S.O. TO THREE WEEKS**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**